

# Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H050000564363)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.



# LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

40 Indian Creek, LLC

	1	Certificat Certified Page Cou Estimated	nt	0 <b>B</b> / 03 \$125.00-	158 2013
Name Availabilii <b>ty</b>					
Document Examiner	DCC	Marsh	Companyin Filipg	Ę,	
Updator	000				
	000				
م مان بالم من	ent DUD				
https://ef	ile.sundiz.org/s	cripts/efilcov	r,exe		03/07/05

-

p.2

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

JL Hofmann & Associates,

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

40 Indian Creek, LLC

#### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Mailing Address:

### Principal Office Address:

4505 Sabal Palm Road	329 Granello Avenue		
Mlaml, FL 33137	Coral Gables, FL 33146		

#### ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

United States Registered Agents, Inc.

Name

329 Granello Avenue

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Coral Gables, FL 33146 City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, E.S.

3 ÷ Ĵ Registered Agent's Signature ŧ 7> -0 (CONTINUED) ψ٦ Page 1 of 2 . Но5000056436 з)

Mar O	17	2005	11:34AM	JL Hofmann	& Associates,	305-461-4403		
Γ.	•			(H05	0000564	36 3)		
		A	RTICLE IV-	Manager(s) or M	anaging Member(s):			
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:								
		"N	<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member		Name and Address:			
				<u></u>			-	
							-	
					<u> </u>		•	
						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-	
						······································	•	

р.З

(Use attachment if necessary)

NOTE: An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.

**REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** 

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

John L. Hofmann

Typed or printed name of signce	1225 323	
Filing Fees:		بر المراجع المحكون ال
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent		اهد الاب ر
<ul> <li>\$ 36.00 Certified Copy (Optional)</li> <li>\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)</li> </ul>		1 - 1 
	<u> </u>	- 400
Page 2 of 2	P 5	

(HOSOOOD56436 3)